
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 04 November 2021

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HIT IT BENNY Last start winner GUN, 28/10/2021, R7, P 1P 5P 2P 5/3J. Lawson 538349 2/1186

 2 MOTOR CITY TITAN Last start winner GUN, 28/10/2021, R9, P 1P 3P 1P 5/3T. Anderson 541337 2/1179

 3 TOMMY CORTEZ Last start winner GUN, 28/10/2021, R4, P 1P 5P 6P 5/4D. Burns 536368 1/0102

 4 TEST OF TIME Last start placegetter GUN, 28/10/2021, R9, P 3P 7P 2P 5/3N. Hand 530987 2/1183

 5 OPAL TRIER Last start placegetter GAR, 30/10/2021, R5, P 2P 8P 5P 5/1A. Ivers 531377 7/4153

 6 MOTOR CITY LASS Last start placegetter GUN, 28/10/2021, R7, P 2P 1P 4P 5/4T. Anderson 541340 1/0138

 7 BONT'S CHARLIE Last start placegetter GUN, 28/10/2021, R7, P 3P 6P 3P 5/4G. Wilkinson 491660 1/0135

 8 LAGOON DARK EYES Last start Country winner GUN, 30/10/2021, R12, Y 1Y 1P 1P 5/3K. Campbell 539663 3/1200

 9 DAVETTE'S DIVA 2 Last start Country winner GUN, 30/10/2021, R6, Y 1Y 8P 5P 5/1K. Sills 527334 6/4198

 10 TRALEE DOMINATOR Last start Country winner GUN, 30/10/2021, R4, Y 1Y 3P 5P 5/4P. Midson 517802 2/0154

 11 LAGOON NADAL Last start Country winner GUN, 30/10/2021, R2, Y 1Y 2P 3P 5/4M. Moore 536505 1/0122

 12 SHERYN'S DREAM Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 28/10/2021, R5, P 2Y 8Y 1Y 5/3S. Craig 535396 3/1109

 13 LAINEY ZAPPER 2 Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 28/10/2021, R9, P 4Y 4P 2Y 5/2J. Eather 527006 3/295

 14 ARROGANT DUSTY Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 28/10/2021, R5, P 7Y 4P 4P 5/1L. Haaring 508593 8/788

 15 DAPHNE DIXIE Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 28/10/2021, R6, P 7P 8P 5P 5/2R. Neville 498349 4/278

 16 DANCE Dropping in grade GUN, 28/10/2021, R5, P 6Y 5P 7P 5/1J. Bush 498351 11/4189

 17 NELLY ERSKIN 1 Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R7, Y 4Y 1P 3Y 5/1B. Spence 517807 9/3236

 18 TYPHOON NELLIE Weighted points score GUN, 28/10/2021, R10, P 5P 2P 2P 5/1K. Sills 529808 6/3222

 19 CAWBOURNE CHEW Weighted points score GUN, 28/10/2021, R9, P 7P 1P 4P 5/3A. White 536451 3/1183

 20 HALLY MULWEE Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R8, P 4P 8P 2Y 5/4R. Dawes 525633 7/0182

 21 BELMONT DUCHESS 2 Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R8, Y 3Y 1P 6P 5/2J. Mcfadyen 539371 3/2173

 22 ARROGANT SCOTTY Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R11, Y 3Y 8P 3P 5/4L. Haaring 508587 1/0159

 23 COURTNEY'S CHARM Weighted points score COO, 20/10/2021, R7, Y 2Y 5P 2P 5/1P. Wasson 527609 7/6154

 24 TYPHOON JED 2 Weighted points score GUN, 28/10/2021, R12, P 4P 2Y 5P 5/3C. Stackman 491887 7/1153

 25 LILY GIRL Weighted points score GUN, 28/10/2021, R5, P 6P 8P 6P 5/1G. Muller 530423 5/4150

 26 FIRE FLY GORMELY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R6, Y 2Y 7P 6P 5/1P. Midson 520282 8/5127

 27 SWIFT FOX 1 Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R10, Y 3Y 4P 3Y 5/4J. Eather 529277 4/0120

 28 TYPHOON TONY Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R4, Y 4Y 7P 2P 5/4K. Sills 529810 2/0110

 29 EMA'S ONE Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R4, Y 6Y 3Y 7P 5/4B. Spence 537221 1/0107
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 30 SASSY KIRA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R12, Y 3Y 4Y 8P 5/4A. Memorey 538120 1/0102

 31 FLASHY MANNER Weighted points score GUN, 28/10/2021, R10, P 7P 6Y 1Y 5/2H. Munn 500717 5/2100

 32 TRALEE ERSKIN 2 Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R9, Y 3Y 4Y 5Y 5/4B. Spence 517803 4/0100

 33 FUN FACT Weighted points score GAR, 15/10/2021, R12, P 8P 5P 4P 5/4C. Rosier 520997 3/099

 34 LOGISTICS LICKER Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R4, Y 5Y 8P 4P 5/4B. Garland 525989 1/073

 35 RAGIN' BAM BAM 1 Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R10, Y 4Y 6P 6P 5/3A. Capper 531996 4/173

 36 TRALEE TRISTAN Weighted points score GUN, 28/10/2021, R6, P 6P 4P 6Y 5/4M. Mabbott 538126 1/073

 37 TINY ONE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R11, Y 8Y 7P 8P 5/4M. Capper 536357 1/071
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 1 GREEK BOMBSHELL Last start placegetter GUN, 28/10/2021, R2, P 3P 5P 1P 1/1W. Marmara 498264 27/22348

 2 KIPLING Last start Country winner GUN, 30/10/2021, R7, Y 1Y 4P 7P 1/2J. Mcfadyen 500972 22/8167

 3 DANCE A TANGO Last start winner GUN, 28/10/2021, R2, P 1P 5P 3P 2/1/2G. Muller 530427 11/7273

 4 MAURITIAN JAZZ 1 Weighted points score GUN, 28/10/2021, R11, P 3P 1P 2P 2/1/2W. Marmara 535620 8/6258

 5 JOHN'S CALL Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2021, R3, Y 5Y 4Y 4Y 3/1/1T. Robinson 532392 6/5194

 6 GUNNEDAH GIRL 2 Weighted points score GUN, 28/10/2021, R12, P 5P 2P 8P 3/1/1W. Marmara 525627 10/6138

 7 DISCO CHOOK 2 Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R6, Y 4Y 3P 3P 4/1/2J. Bush 498348 9/5192

 8 LOCH IT 1 Weighted points score GUN, 28/10/2021, R5, P 4P 7P 2Y 4/1/1R. Dawes 507443 11/5128
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 1 UNO KAYLA Last start placegetter GUN, 28/10/2021, R4, P 2P 5P M/1A. White 547689 0/096

 2 ARROGANT RUSTY Last start placegetter GUN, 28/10/2021, R3, P 3P 7P 2Y M/1L. Haaring 543613 0/092

 3 REV UP RUSTY 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 30/10/2021, R3, Y

GUN, 28/10/2021, R4, P

2Y 3P 4Y M/1H. Munn 542071 0/0112

 4 UNCLE FESTER Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 23/10/2021, R2, P

COO, 02/10/2021, R4, Y

8Y 2P 3Y M/1S. Craig 536498 0/0108

 5 LITTLE WILMA Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 30/10/2021, R2, Y

COO, 20/10/2021, R3, Y

3Y 2Y 8Y M/1B. Spence 540706 0/0102

 6 MOON SHINE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 16/09/2021, R1, P

GUN, 09/09/2021, R2, P

6P 3P 2P M/1G. Muller 538005 0/094

 7 LYLA KEEN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 30/10/2021, R2, Y 2Y M/1A. Syphers 543961 0/0134

 8 ARROGANT BENJI Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 30/10/2021, R3, Y 3Y 7P 6P M/1L. Haaring 543614 0/0106

 9 JIMMY STAN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAW, 27/04/2021, R1, PR2 5Y 6Y 2P M/1D. Hoskins 535798 0/098

 10 ARROGANT GARTH Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 18/10/2021, R1, P 8Y 6P 2P M/1L. Haaring 543612 0/096

 11 HANASU SAGA 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 16/10/2021, R1, Y 4Y 2Y 7P M/1S. Noad 527283 0/094

 12 BLACK MIRROR 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 30/10/2021, R1, Y 3Y 6P 5P M/1A. Capper 527405 0/074

 13 MOTOR CITY DOLL First start M/1T. Anderson 539889 0/00

 14 LARSON'S LAD First start M/1B. Allen 541866 0/00

 15 LOVE LONG TIME Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 28/10/2021, R3, P 6P 4P 8P M/1S. Craig 536500 0/046

 16 HELLO HEATHER Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R3, Y 5Y 5P 6P M/1J. Bush 536712 0/076

 17 WHERE'S LOFTUS Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R2, Y 7Y 6P 8Y M/1J. Eather 537898 0/062

 18 RAUDONIKIS Weighted points score GUN, 28/10/2021, R4, P 4P 7P 7P M/1D. Jackson 537880 0/056

 19 MURRURUNDI BOY Weighted points score TAM, 16/10/2021, R1, Y 4Y 8P M/1R. Dawes 542220 0/044
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 1 MOTOR CITY COBRA Last start winner GUN, 28/10/2021, R11, P 1P 3P 6P 5/3T. Anderson 539775 2/1183

 2 MAURITIAN JAZZ 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 28/10/2021, R11, P 3P 1P 2P 5/4W. Marmara 535620 8/0258

 3 MINOR MISS 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 28/10/2021, R12, P 3P 8P 5P 5/1A. Ivers 508714 5/3126

 4 HEY BUDDY Last start Provincial winner GUN, 28/10/2021, R6, P 1P 8P 6P 5/3J. Lawson 538351 5/1114

 5 ROAD TO GLEBE 2 Last start Country winner GUN, 30/10/2021, R8, Y 1Y 1Y 1Y 5/3M. Craig 530616 6/1216

 6 DAVETTE'S DIVA 1 Last start Country winner GUN, 30/10/2021, R6, Y 1Y 8P 5P 5/4K. Sills 527334 6/0198

 7 GO HANK Last start Country winner GUN, 30/10/2021, R3, Y 1Y 4P 5P 5/4P. Wasson 536797 1/0128

 8 HUT SIX Weighted points score GUN, 28/10/2021, R2, P 2P 4P 1P 5/4J. Taylor 537643 6/0246

 9 NELLY ERSKIN 2 Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R7, Y 4Y 1P 3Y 5/1B. Spence 517807 9/3236

 10 TARNIE Weighted points score GAR, 16/10/2021, R1, P 3P 1P 3P 5/4J. Lawson 538350 5/0225

 11 DISCO CHOOK 1 Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R6, Y 4Y 3P 3P 5/1J. Bush 498348 9/3192

 12 BELMONT DUCHESS 1 Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R8, Y 3Y 1P 6P 5/4J. Mcfadyen 539371 3/0173

 13 TYPHOON JED 1 Weighted points score GUN, 28/10/2021, R12, P 4P 2Y 5P 5/3C. Stackman 491887 7/1153

 14 TRAVELLIN' BRIN Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R12, Y 2Y 2Y 5P 5/4P. Wasson 497288 1/0145

 15 UNO RAPIDO Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R6, Y 6Y 2P 6P 5/4P. Wasson 499821 5/0141

 16 GUNNEDAH GIRL 1 Weighted points score GUN, 28/10/2021, R12, P 5P 2P 8P 5/1W. Marmara 525627 10/2138

 17 LOCH IT 2 Weighted points score GUN, 28/10/2021, R5, P 4P 7P 2Y 5/3R. Dawes 507443 11/1128

 18 FIRE FLY GORMELY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R6, Y 2Y 7P 6P 5/4P. Midson 520282 8/0127

 19 SWIFT FOX 2 Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R10, Y 3Y 4P 3Y 5/3J. Eather 529277 4/1120

 20 JACKIE'S EXHIBIT Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R8, Y 4Y 4P 6P 5/4P. Wasson 535843 5/0115

 21 SASSY KIRA 2 Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R12, Y 3Y 4Y 8P 5/4A. Memorey 538120 1/0102

 22 TRALEE ERSKIN 1 Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R9, Y 3Y 4Y 5Y 5/2B. Spence 517803 4/2100

 23 LAINEY ZAPPER 1 Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R9, Y 4Y 4P 2Y 5/4J. Eather 527006 3/095

 24 STEAMPUNK TIGER Weighted points score GUN, 28/10/2021, R6, P 5P 4P 7P 5/3A. White 521401 3/177

 25 MY GIRL MORGAN Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R10, Y 6Y 6P 6Y 5/3B. Phillips 498350 6/176

 26 RAGIN' BAM BAM 2 Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R10, Y 4Y 6P 6P 5/4A. Capper 531996 4/073

 27 TINY ONE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R11, Y 8Y 7P 8P 5/4M. Capper 536357 1/071

 28 CONNIE'S FAB BOY Weighted points score GUN, 28/10/2021, R6, P 8P 7Y 6P 5/4S. Craig 533363 1/065
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 1 RICO'S GODDESS Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 2P 5/2B. Allen 532831 7/2270

 2 ROAD TO GLEBE 1 Grade order Grade 5 1Y 1Y 1Y 5/3M. Craig 530616 6/1216

 3 WILDE LILY Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 4P 5/3M. Mabbott 533648 4/1201

 4 LITTLE BURRITO Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 1P 5/4B. Garland 533655 3/0197

 5 EXPRESS ZESTA Grade order Grade 5 4Y 6P 1P 5/2P. Wasson 532319 3/2169

 6 BATTLING MAVIS 2 Grade order Grade 5 4C 1P 6P 5/1A. Ivers 531371 10/4165

 7 OUR LAST SHOT 1 Grade order Grade 5 6Y 2P 7P 5/3M. Capper 536363 4/1159

 8 LOVELY WISH 2 Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 2P 5/3G. Wilkinson 535033 3/1159

 9 RIVERINA IVY Grade order Grade 5 5Y 2P 2Y 5/3M. Munn 530602 6/1155

 10 SKETCHY HUNTSMAN Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 2P 5/4A. Ivers 529982 6/0147

 11 CAPPER'S GIRL 1 Grade order Grade 5 1Y 6P 5P 5/2M. Capper 536364 5/2143

 12 MY BRO LARSON Grade order Grade 5 2Y 7Y 1P 5/2B. Allen 521386 5/2136

 13 MINOR MISS 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 8P 5P 5/1A. Ivers 508714 5/3126

 14 ZIPPING TRISH Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 4P 5/4G. Muller 527376 1/0117

 15 ELECTRIC DREAMS Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 2P 5/2R. Neville 531237 7/2117

 16 CHIEF BRONIE Grade order Grade 5 2Y 5P 5P 5/4P. Wasson 489954 5/0114

 17 TRALEE ACE Grade order Grade 5 8P 2P 3Y 5/2M. Mabbott 517804 5/2113

 18 KALANG BEACH Grade order Grade 5 2Y 4P 6P 5/1L. Haaring 516058 10/2108

 19 GOT TO DRIVE Grade order Grade 5 8P 1Y 2P 5/4M. Munn 507652 1/0101
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 1 OKANE SAGA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 16/10/2021, R5, Y 3Y M/1M. Hannay 527285 0/0117

 2 EBBY TOCK Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 18/10/2021, R7, P 2P 6P 4P M/1B. Davis 542883 0/0110

 3 BLACK MIRROR 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 30/10/2021, R1, Y 3Y 6P 5P M/1A. Capper 527405 0/074

 4 WANDERING DEBUT Unplaced after 1 start TAM, 16/10/2021, R5, Y 6Y M/1M. Hannay 527284 0/042

 5 ARROGANT PHOEBE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R1, Y 6Y 8P 5P M/1L. Haaring 543611 0/074

 6 NELLIE FOUND IT Weighted points score GOS, 07/09/2021, R1, P 5P 4P 4P M/1L. Davis 530726 0/063

 7 SUPER VIOLET 1 Weighted points score DUB, 09/10/2021, R5, P 5P 6P M/1P. Wasson 536801 0/048

 8 ZIPPING COYOTE Weighted points score WPK, 20/10/2021, R1, P 7P 5P 7P M/1D. Burns 544973 0/042
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 1 MURPHEY Grade order Grade 1 2P 4M 4P 1/1A. Syphers 495032 23/9265

 2 MEMPHIS KEEPING Grade order Grade 2 3P 2P 4P 2/1/2C. Roberts 531298 11/9288

 3 FRANCO FERNANDO 1 Grade order Grade 2 1P 3Y 6P 2/1/2M. Craig 523871 11/6287

 4 PAYTON KEEPING Grade order Grade 3 1P 4P 1P 3/1/2C. Roberts 531297 11/8288

 5 MR. TICKET Grade order Grade 4 2C 4P 2P 4/1/2D. Thomas 533173 9/6279

 6 LOVELY WISH 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 2P 5/3G. Wilkinson 535033 3/1159

 7 OUR LAST SHOT 2 Grade order Grade 5 6Y 2P 7P 5/3M. Capper 536363 4/1159

 8 CAPPER'S GIRL 2 Grade order Grade 5 1Y 6P 5P 5/2M. Capper 536364 5/2143
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 1 REV UP RUSTY 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 30/10/2021, R3, Y

GUN, 28/10/2021, R4, P

2Y 3P 4Y M/1H. Munn 542071 0/0112

 2 ANOTHER DOUBLE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DUB, 09/10/2021, R5, P

DUB, 14/08/2021, R2, P

6Y 3P 2P M/1P. Wasson 499824 0/094

 3 ALL INN AUSSIE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WBL, 11/02/2021, R2 4P 2P M/1G. Muller 534331 0/0101

 4 HANASU SAGA 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 16/10/2021, R1, Y 4Y 2Y 7P M/1S. Noad 527283 0/094

 5 BLACK MIRROR 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 30/10/2021, R1, Y 3Y 6P 5P M/1A. Capper 527405 0/074

 6 ONE FOR TOMMY First start M/1P. Wasson 521365 0/00

 7 ARROGANT PHOEBE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R1, Y 6Y 8P 5P M/1L. Haaring 543611 0/074

 8 SUPER VIOLET 2 Weighted points score DUB, 09/10/2021, R5, P 5P 6P M/1P. Wasson 536801 0/048
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 1 FRANCO FERNANDO 2 Last start winner GUN, 28/10/2021, R1, P 1P 3Y 6P 2/1/2M. Craig 523871 11/6287
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